P15000/02260

•					
(Requestor's Name)					
(Ac	ldress)				
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
					
L PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
į					

Office Use Only



000279964530

.000279964530 i2717/i5-di34-di **78.75

SECHETATY OF STATE

APPHOVED THE ST

1/11

23586 Calabasas Rd. Suite 102 Calabasas, CA 91302

Toll-Free, 888-692-6778 | Fax: 818-879-8005 Email: customerservice@mycorporation.com

ROUTINE SERVICE FILING REQUEST

Tuesday, December 15, 2015

Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: August Rooster, Inc

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed for filing Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced company.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$78.75 for filing and for a **certified copy**.

Please return the certified copy to the address below.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

MyCorporation
Attn: Fulfillment Dept.
23586 Calabasas Rd., Suite 102
Calabasas, CA 91302

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Aug	gust Rooster, Inc.		
50b0Le1	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an o	original and one (1) copy of the a	rticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.0 Filing Fe		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Carri Brown	ne (Printed or typed)	
	23586 Calabasas Road Suite 102		
•		Address	
	Calabasas, CA 91302		
•	City	y, State & Zip	
	877-692-6772		
•	Daytime	Telephone number	
_	lpeliwo@hotmail.com		
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)



	ration shall be: August Rooster, Inc.		15 DEC 7 PM 5: 14
<u>TICLE II PRIN</u>	Principal street address		Mailing SEGGETAFHINGTON IS THE
9 E. Hornbeam Dri	ve		J. Williams
ongwood, FL 32779	1		
RTICLE III PURI e purpose for which	POSE a the corporation is organized is:	ted to the operation of on	ne or more Wild Birds Unlimited
anchises. The transf	er or issuance of any stock of the corp	oration or the sale or trar	asfer of any interest in the franchise
restricted by the ter	ms of the Franchise Agreement between	en the franchisee corpora	ntion and Wild Birds Unlimited.
			··
	Maria de Maria		
	DEG		
TICLE IV SHALE on number of shares of			
e number of shares o	of stock is:	<u>RS</u>	
e number of shares o	of stock is: IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS Name and Title	Jason Edwin Peliwo, Director
e number of shares of	of stock is: IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS Name and Title Address:	Jason Edwin Peliwo, Director 229 E. Hornbeam Drive
e number of shares of states of states of shares of shares of the states of the share and Title of the shares of t	of stock is: 1,000,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Laura Peliwo, DPST	Name and Title	
e number of shares of states of states of shares of shares of the states of the share and Title of the shares of t	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: 229 E. Hornbeam Drive	Name and Title	229 E. Hornbeam Drive
e number of shares of states of states of shares of shares of the states of the share and Title of the shares of t	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: 229 E. Hornbeam Drive	Name and Title	229 E. Hornbeam Drive
e number of shares of the control of	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: 229 E. Hornbeam Drive	Name and Title Address:	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779
e number of shares of the control of	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: 229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779
e number of shares of states of states of shares of shar	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Laura Peliwo, DPST 229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779
e number of shares of states of states of shares of shar	of stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Laura Pcliwo, DPST 229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779 e:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779
e number of shares of states of states of shares of shar	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Laura Peliwo, DPST 229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779
e number of shares of the control of	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Laura Peliwo, DPST 229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779
e number of shares of the control of	of stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Laura Pcliwo, DPST 229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779 e:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	229 E. Hornbeam Drive Longwood, FL 32779



Name and Title:		Name and Title: 15 DEC 17 PM 5: 14		
Addre	ess	Address:		
		·	SECRETARY OF STATE TAILAHASSEE FLORIDA	
			av inge	
ARTICLE VI The name and	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	le) of the registered as	gent is:	
Name:	Laura Peliwo	.e, ee rege, ea -g	5-11.15.	
Address:	229 E. Hombeam Drive			
Address:	Longwood, FL 32779			
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>			
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Carri Brown			
	23586 Calabasas Road Suite 102			
Address:	Calabasas, CA 91302			
	Catabasas, CA 71302			
ADTICLE WIL	I PERECTIVE NATE.			
	I EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing:	. (C	PTIONAL)	
(If an effective days after the	e date is listed, the date must be specific and ca	nnot be more than	five business days prior or 90 business	
Note: If the da	ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicate	able statutory filing r	equirements, this date will not be listed as	
	s effective date on the Department of State's reco		equitements, this date with not be fished as	
Uanina been w	named as registered agent to accept service of pro	neana for the above at	tated comparation at the place designated in	
this certificate,	I am familiar with and accept the appointment a	s registered agent an	d agree to act in this capacity	
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$			12/9/15	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
I submit this d	bcument and affirm that the facts stated herein	are true. I am awar	e that the false information submitted in a	
uocument to th	Prepartment of State constitutes a third degree j	eiony as provided foi	r in s.617.133, P.S.	
Do.			1415/15	
\ Keg	juired Signature/Incorporator		r Date r	